1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3024_PMR205 • 4/29/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Rated voltage: 250 VDC, 125 VAC 50/60 Hz
• Capacitance range: 0.1 – 1.0 µF
• Capacitance tolerance: ±20%
•	 Resistance	range:	22	–	680	Ω

PMR205, Metallized Impregnated Paper,
125 VAC/250 VDC
Legacy Part Number System
PMR205 A B 6100 M 033 R30
Series Rated Voltage (VAC) Lead Spacing (mm)
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Resistance	(Ω) Packaging
RC Snubber,
Metallized Paper
A = 125 B = 15.2
C = 20.3
E = 25.4
The last three
digits represent
significant	figures.
The	first	digit
specifies	the	total
number of digits.
M = ±20% Resistance Value
in	Ω
See Ordering
Options Table
New KEMET Part Number System
P 405 Q E 104 M 125 A H330
Capacitor
Class
Series
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Size Code Capacitance Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Packaging Resistance	(Ω)
P =
Metallized
Paper
RC Snubber Q = 15.2
C = 20.3
E = 25.4
See
Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent	significant
figures.	Third	digit
specifies	number	of
zeros.
M = ±20% 125 = 125 See Ordering
Options Table
H	plus	first	two
digits represent
significant

Film Capacitors – AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks
PMR205, Metallized Impregnated Paper, 125 VAC/250 VDC
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET EMI capacitors are RoHS compliant.
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Lead
Spacing (p)
Capacitance
Value (µF)
Resistance
(Ω)
Maximum Dimensions in
mm New KEMET
Part Number Legacy Part Number
B H L
15.2 0.10 33 5.2 10.5 18.5 P405QE104M125(1)H330 PMR205AB6100M033(1)
15.2 0.10 47 5.2 10.5 18.5 P405QE104M125(1)H470 PMR205AB6100M047(1)
15.2 0.10 100 5.2 10.5 18.5 P405QE104M125(1)H101 PMR205AB6100M100(1)
15.2 0.10 220 5.2 10.5 18.5 P405QE104M125(1)H221 PMR205AB6100M220(1)
15.2 0.15 68 5.2 10.5 18.5 P405QE154M125(1)H680 PMR205AB6150M068(1)
15.2 0.15 100 5.2 10.5 18.5 P405QE154M125(1)H101 PMR205AB6150M100(1)
15.2 0.22 47 7.3 13.0 18.5 P405QM224M125(1)H470 PMR205AB6220M047(1)
15.2 0.22 100 7.3 13.0 18.5 P405QM224M125(1)H101 PMR205AB6220M100(1)
15.2 0.22 220 7.3 13.0 18.5 P405QM224M125(1)H221 PMR205AB6220M220(1)
15.2 0.22 330 7.3 13.0 18.5 P405QM224M125(1)H331 PMR205AB6220M330(1)
15.2 0.22 470 7.3 13.0 18.5 P405QM224M125(1)H471 PMR205AB6220M470(1)
15.2 0.25 200 7.3 13.0 18.5 P405QM254M125(1)H201 PMR205AB6250M200(1)
15.2 0.25 350 7.3 13.0 18.5 P405QM254M125(1)H351 PMR205AB6250M350(1)
15.2 0.25 600 7.3 13.0 18.5 P405QM254M125(1)H601 PMR205AB6250M600(1)
15.2 0.33 47 7.8 13.5 18.5 P405QP334M125(1)H470 PMR205AB6330M047(1)
20.3 0.47 22 7.6 14.0 24.0 P405CE474M125(1)H220 PMR205AC6470M022(1)
20.3 0.47 33 7.6 14.0 24.0 P405CE474M125(1)H330 PMR205AC6470M033(1)
20.3 0.47 47 7.6 14.0 24.0 P405CE474M125(1)H470 PMR205AC6470M047(1)
20.3 0.47 68 7.6 14.0 24.0 P405CE474M125(1)H680 PMR205AC6470M068(1)
20.3 0.47 100 7.6 14.0 24.0 P405CE474M125(1)H101 PMR205AC6470M100(1)
20.3 0.47 150 7.6 14.0 24.0 P405CE474M125(1)H151 PMR205AC6470M150(1)
20.3 0.47 220 7.6 14.0 24.0 P405CE474M125(1)H221 PMR205AC6470M220(1)
20.3 0.47 330 7.6 14.0 24.0 P405CE474M125(1)H331 PMR205AC6470M330(1)
20.3 0.47 470 9.0 15.0 24.0 P405CJ474M125(1)H471 PMR205AC6470M470(1)
20.3 0.47 680 11.3 16.5 24.0 P405CP474M125(1)H681 PMR205AC6470M680(1)
25.4 1.0 33 10.6 16.1 30.5 P405EE105M125(1)H330 PMR205AE7100M033(1)
20.3 1.0 47 11.3 16.5 24.0 P405CP105M125(1)H470 PMR205AC7100M047(1)
20.3 1.0 68 11.3 16.5 24.0 P405CP105M125(1)H680 PMR205AC7100M068(1)
20.3 1.0 100 11.3 16.5 24.0 P405CP105M125(1)H101 PMR205AC7100M100(1)
20.3 1.0 150 11.3 16.5 24.0 P405CP105M125(1)H151 PMR205AC7100M150(1)
20.3 1.0 220 11.3 16.5 24.0 P405CP105M125(1)H221 PMR205AC7100M220(1)